TOWN OF RAYMOND TOWN WARRANT – SPECIAL TOWN MEETING November 4, 2014

Minutes

State of Maine

County of Cumberland, SS

To: John Cooper, a resident of the Town of Raymond, in the County of Cumberland, State of Maine.

GREETINGS:

You are hereby required in the name of the State of Maine to notify and warn the voters of the Town of Raymond in said County of the Town Meeting described in this warrant.

To the voters of Raymond: You are hereby notified that a Special Town Meeting of this municipality will be held at the Jordan Small Middle School gymnasium at 423 Webbs Mills Road, in said Town on Tuesday, the 4th day of November A.D. 2014, at 7:00am then and there to act on the following articles:

ARTICLE 1. To choose a Moderator to preside at said meeting.

At 7:00am on November 4, 2014, Suzanne Carr was nominated as the Moderator. The vote was 5-0 for Suzanne Carr and she was duly sworn in.

ARTICLE 2. To vote on the following referendum question:

QUESTION 1 – WITHDRAWAL FROM RSU 14

Do you favor filing a petition for withdrawal with the board of directors of RSU 14 and with the Commissioner of Education, authorizing the withdrawal committee to expend \$25,000 and authorizing the Raymond Board of Selectmen to issue notes in the name of the Town of Raymond or otherwise pledge the credit of the Town of Raymond in an amount not to exceed \$25,000 for this purpose?

VOTE – There were 2,344 ballots cast with the following results:

Yes 1,324 No 940 Blank 80

The polls were declared closed at 8:00pm.